ALAMEDA COUNTY ® o
HEALTH CARE SERVICES g{o)

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro2457%

RAFAT A SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
 Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
May 10, 1993 Oakland, CA 94621
{510) 271-4320

Mr. Mo Malek

Crocker Capitol

One Post Street, Suite 2500
San Francisco, CA 94102

Subject: 1688 Abram Court, San Leandro, CA 94577

Dear Mr. Malek:

The subsurface investigation at the subject site has been
overseen by this Department since September 1991. At that time
an account was established to reimburse the Department for staff
time dedicated to site specific activities. S8Since the
investigation has been recommended for no further action, the
account balance will need to be reconciled at this time. Please
forward a check in the amount of $321.00 made payable to
"Treasurer Alameda County", to close your account.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact
me,

Sincerely,
Robert Weston
Hazardous Materials Specialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY . >, .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES L€k

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro2457 .

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Agsistant Agency Director

DEPARTIMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
May 6, 1993 Hazardous Materials Division
' 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
QOakland, CA 94621

{510) 271-4320
Mr. John Jang

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region _

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500

Oakland, CA 94612

Subject: No Further Action Letter, Sullivan and Brampton Site,
1688 Abram Court, San Leandro, CA 94577

This Department has reviewed reports submitted by Subsurface
Consultants, Inc., on behalf of Crocker Capiteol, for the
subsurface investigation at the subject site. The reports
document the investigation of hydrocarben contamination at the
site of a former 6000 gallon underground gascline storage tank.

This Department recommends a no further action status to the
investigation after review of the supporting documents related to
the subsurface investigation.

Enclosed for your reference is the Subsurface Consultants, Inc.,
site closure report dated November 11, 1992.

If you have questions related to this matter please contact me.

Robert Weston
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Mr. Ed Howell, Chief-files
Mr. Brian MacDcnald, Wells Fargo Bank
Mr. Sean 0. Carson, Subsurface Consultants Inc.
171 12th Street, Suite 201
Cakland, CA 94607
Mr. Mc Malek
Crocker Capitol
1 Post Street, Suite 2500
San Francisco, CA 94102

attachnments
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January 14, 1992

Hr. Willxan.?ﬁale :
. 5145 Industrial Way '
- P.O. Box 2000,
. Beniaia, cn 94510

thject- 1668 Abrams Court, San Leandro CA . =

‘QQThls afriua is in racalpt of a rapart fr@u Suhaurfaaa cnnsultanﬁa
% Incs (BCI), dated December 27, 1991. Thank you for the. timely :

. submission of the dQata cancerninq the sail exaavatiam ﬁﬂd
vsampling at tha site.

The data recaivad suggasts that there was. 31gniticant _'
~ contamination from the underground storage ‘tank at’ ﬁite.; The
- soil and water samples indicate the presence of haSarﬁnﬁsftaxmﬂ
. chemicals above the maximum contaminations levels me gt forth by
- - the State of California. The site also has what appears to have’
- sand lenses located in areas of the excavated pit,. ﬁhick waﬂld
-~allow for the movement fuel through the soil into the ;
- groundwater. It will therafore be. nacessary far ,jj?-ﬁ
finvest;gatian tﬂ be dane at thersite.

= ;'Pleasa submit a workplan that includes the installatiaﬁ uf at
- least three monitoring wells. One of the three shoyld be within
- ten (10) feéeet down gradient of the former underground storage |
~ tank. The well consruction, and any othar work. p&rfmzﬁtd suaui&
ﬁ,employ the “ﬂjiff;z al Board £ am Recommendat: ] *E ‘

,;“}'(Augnét.lﬂgﬂj,ﬂit:shuuld also follow appandlxr
vf_gui&alinas.

... The workplan should be submitted by Fehruary 14, 199@, an& shcimd
iy he,?aar the stamp of Registered Gealoglsﬁ or- Eaglﬁt&t&d civil
- Engineer.

cirliﬂﬂﬂ ha-adnisaﬁ this is a formal raquast.far taﬂhniaai ropants
.. 'pursusnt to Califormia Water Code Section 13267 (h). — Pailure td
. tespond opuld result in oivil penalties., Any iﬂtﬁﬁﬁiﬂn‘ﬁf stated
- deadlines pr uhauqsa in the uuxmglnu must be confirmed in writi

-;:ﬂ app:uved hr this ot!iee or -the naginnal tubezﬂgnnlity ﬂonﬁkb




:fgéﬁgjzqulzl_f

-quuu are alao requested to auhmlt a &epcsit af $4ﬂﬁ,ﬁﬂ ﬁﬁﬂe
 payable to the County of Alameda, for involvement: in.thair +
~oversjght responsibilities, as the deposit/refund  scoount is L

exhausted. This deposit is authorized by Section 3-141.& at the
' Ordinance Code of Alameda County. Upon completion ot tha :
prcject, the balance will ha raeturned to yau.',- :._‘

~ 1f ‘there are any quastinns, please call this offiaa,: ﬁﬁé~numh¢ﬁ.,
= (510) 272-4320. R

:31nnerely,-

~ Brian P. ﬂliva, REHS,
‘rﬂazardaus Haterials sPeaialist

Qg?/ Eﬂdie SO, SFBRQWQCB ‘ ' Lo
 Re Williem Rudolf, Buhsurfaca cnnsultants, 1?1 12th§$t.,

" oakland, CA 94607.
=j;H1ke Baldlkin, San Laandra Fire Dept.,-
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| :;Deczember 25, 1991

© 0 Mr. Willism Veale -
- 5145 TIndustrial. way ‘
PO, Box 2000
BnniQia,-_Ch 94510

RE: CAL-EPA REGIGNAL HYBRQGE&LQG¥ AND. cﬁﬁm&u1&&f¢ﬁu awvnw;ﬁesmiﬁﬁng
“SAN LEANDRO | RN D

'Dear Hr. Veala'

" The. california Enviranmmntal Prntection Aq&ncy {E&lﬁEﬂﬁ)f '7‘
of:Toxic Substance Control (DTSC), has bgen investigatinq the -
- presence of several priority pollutants, prlmarxly;) latile -
. compounds (VOC), heavy metals, and nitrates, in aﬁ;lxamd graunﬂ
_occcurring in the central San Leandro area since a imately )
~ Currently, six sites ara being xnvasthatad witn ﬁalwﬂbk laa& d
‘Iavuraxght, as. fnllows. :

'139th Avenue s;te {ca1~EPA laad}
Factor Averue site (Cal-EPA lead)
Binger-Friden site (Cal~-EFA lead)
Caterpillar site (Cal-EPA ‘oversight) L
Hudson ICS (Cal-EPA oversight) R

. Btaafa Control SYStem Inc./3431 ﬂashinqtnm a&anue {ﬁaI*

”avernight} ' 3 _

‘o e_aiacyo

.f‘.;\_, .

. Because of . similar contamination fuumd at these aih&s nmﬁc:ausgsﬁts
. that a larger, regional contamination problem exists: that veqi
-further investiqation. Prasantly, nmsc is ecnﬂucting - Regiox

"purpaaes'nf this study'inaiuda,hamnng ather e&enénhst,ﬁ

o i'dafinmng as far as possible the known vartiaai and
R .hnriznntal axtent af cantaminatian in tha_ﬁrnaz [

Le idantlfying existing public andjnr Friv&tﬂ‘ﬂﬁlls th&tw”
~ used by DTSC for monitoring purposes: . .

e institutlng coordinnteﬂ Hﬁﬁpliﬁgf a“dr->i     ‘
o '-'defininq the. hydrnqaalm of tha area-




. the extent of contamination while realizing no.u

' 1Hs stten atfacted brthis Immm a8 followi

- RE CaiEPA vnh,study
_-ananember 26, 1991
‘_Paga 2 nf 3 >

'Thn intent uf the DTS study is to dnvelap tha he

- expenditure of public funde. Following the prasantat&@n-af:

- .study's f£inal report, DTSC will develop a work p&ﬁn~ﬁnxaeanduﬁt

- further study, targeting potential source areas snd "hot spet
'Lﬁentifiéd during the cuursn of thia’ phaae af th& inwaatigat-,

The BEEE has xaqnestad hlanada Ccunty'a aasxstaﬂwe. n. éawelu
-study. and report by coordinating ground water ssmpling effor
those sites unier. county lead.  To meet thiag goal, yeu are ¥ '
. .on a'voluiteer basis, to supplement the sampling slated to edcur at
.ynur aita{s}, 1isted belaw, during Jannary xnxuM%ii!

",ﬁ-,_;nellect and analyﬁe graund.water sanplns:framgéﬂ,~ ;
- well for VOCs (EPA Method 624, or 601/602). ‘Fhe well
- -sampled for this task is to be chosen bagsd upbn its
. potential for detection of VOCs relativa to oﬁ&ar'waL 5
Com=gite, i.e., its proximity downgradient o T
-oil or solvent underground. storaga tank; 4
H;prior analyses, eta.-

ff z1‘??rssent this data, along with other reqni e
SR ‘sanp&ingfmonituring data, in the 1592 tirst”quarterrjé

”*ﬁhéwfﬁllawlng address.7ﬂ

jj;california EnvironHEﬁtal Prutaatian &genﬂy
. bepartment of Towic suhstanca cbntnal TR
700 Heinz Avenue, Suite 2&0
. Berkeley, CA 94710 _
f:g;;g Eil&en Huqhes

A L
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By,

Hr. ?aale S T
RE: Cal~EPA VOO sbudy
December 36, 1991*‘ S

- Thank you in a&vance for your. moparatim in thia_.mﬂ:ar. - Pleas
feel free to contact Mr. Scott Seery of this Divisionat -

510/271-4320, or Ms. Eileen Hnghea of: nmsc at 51 u~§a4a,;
you. !mve any thst,ions. -

Edakr, ;"%_-all, e
Ct ie-_;, ﬁazardms Haterials n:wiswn

ooy Rafat A. Shahid, Ass;t,s‘bant hgancy ‘Director, mmmn’eal_ﬂm'hh
© L e Jenmen,  Alameda County Biatrxct M:tarm 8 ﬂﬂhea

Lester Peldman, WB Lo
Bileen Hughes, DTsSC - L
‘Mike Bakaldin, San I.aemdru Pire. nepartme&:t
J;lm ?erdinaud, Eden censelidated F;m Distr;




Hmm cma senmces

AGE%H?f
nm.i MWMr

o Mr, William vea1¢
1688 Abram Court

: . aceeptabla. I would however, suggest your consulta

'J‘;.ngignal water Quallty Cnntrul Baard.

€ 'Baninr Hazaxdou& Hatarials 8paﬁia113t

w‘ﬂSeptember 39, 1?91 , 'v'; j“', o ..;

'M.¢.C. Company -
Bam Leandro, CA 945?? e

Zgﬁuhjegt. Wurkplan far Initial site Invastigatiﬂn
R Cuurt, Ban Lman&ra,_ck-_

;fnear Hr ﬂaale:

‘V"hnquat 12, 1991 Workplan for the M.C.G. cnmpany. mh ﬂ@£k §l&n

- completion of their investigation, submit’ a more detail .‘ﬁﬂll
 ‘strata report of the excavation. This is. ‘necessary for an.
]“acaurata iﬂterﬁretatian of'data on underqruund wat\

CIE g you. hnve any questions yl&&se contact Erian P
QH&aarﬂﬁus mntarlals Spemialist, at (510] 3?1*432&

L“k"g:;i.'

?quell ‘Miller.

' :ac; ¢Jahn ﬁraknvich, Tank Prﬁtent Eﬂgineerinq
- ~Michael Bakaldin, city of Ban Leandro Fira,ﬁ
;;Eddis—&u, SFBRWQCB : _ e



: f*qnﬁi Please prepara ‘a gite s&faty plan rar'the wurk’ﬁmﬁ
--'undartaken at the site.-

'f_ uurk is ta taka place at. the mite.

“"funauthnrized antay This shaulﬁ be . acrracted and hhm aran mad$

. . . payable to the County of Alameda, for involvement in their = -
. oversight reésponsibilities for the cleanup of the above site..ée

... County perscnnel in their oversight duties. Records are:'

f prrajnut ‘the balance will be returned to yau.,'--

”"!{Luweil miller

qf_.s) : Raferenae a11 requirad permits inaluding thasg =$musd by__
“.}th‘ Air guality Management pistrict. v

#.-té: ‘be

1 7)  Please givé this office farty-eight houra natiﬂe haﬂara anx

f_S} Upon sita inspectian the site had no- 5afaty f&nﬂﬁwtﬁ pravamtf

. sate.

g9y This iz a preliminary inveatiqatinn nf tha siteii In tha
Future more: investigation may be necessary, incluﬁing raw;f -
;axﬁawatlun uf tha sgite. L e

'chu are. alsa requested to submit a dapasit af 5432 ﬁa maﬂe

-~ This deposit is authorized by seéction 3-141.6 of the. Qrdimancek
Code of Alameds and is used to cover the expenses i o

' "“maintained of the time County employees tommit to & prﬁjaﬂt an&
the ﬂapﬁsit is charge at an hourly rate.  Upon camplﬁtiqn_cf thﬁ

_ :shauld you.have any questians partaining to: any'of §ﬁ :
- requests please. contact Brian P. Oliva, Hazardauﬁ Mﬂt&tiulﬂ
- Specialist, at (519) 271-4339, '

-$inuarely,_

- saniar Hazarﬂuua~ﬂaterxals Speclallst.\

N 'dc:' ‘John letrakuvich, Tank Protect Engineermg o
7 Michagl Bakaldin, city of ‘San Lnanﬁru ?ira Deag
Ed SG. SFBR*QCB . _ ‘ o




-'__.M*G‘c. m. 3
.. san, Leandro, ‘CA 94577 - R
"?f?[Lsﬁbﬁﬁﬁt' ﬁark@lan submittaﬁ for the Initial T 1§ﬁtiﬁn

”'pEnginenrlng, ‘your consultant of record, submitted teo this o i@

R Jacent
'?fstraats, site building locations, tank and: 191&&&.-ﬁcatiaﬁs,
'77::<auhsurfamn conduits, underground utilities, etb.  DPléass .

o neéd to be included.

*":Mr, Wilxlam veale
1688 Abtam- céﬁft

1558 Abram Caurt, S&n Laandra, ¢h P
Dear Hr vaala., o

_,f"This affice ia An racelpt af tha "erkplan.for B vat
- Remediation of Contaminated Soil®, prepared by Tamk Protect

~.an August 12,.1891. Upon reviewing the repert there Rﬁ@ﬁ&f~ﬁ$

- several elements from "Appendix AY, a document u

. . conjuhction with the “Regional Bcar&-staff Reconwa tions

- Initial BEvaluation and Investigation of Undergroumd. Tan :

©are not present. The following issuds need to hﬁ a&&zeasad
bﬂfora this affice will ba ahle ta canaur with X

43) ‘Pleass FrBVlde a briaf daswription of the_ §§§§
husinassae located at the #ite and their as$asiatg¢

2) " Proviﬁa a site map af ‘the site, plaasa iualﬂd
piping to the pumps from the tanks. It should a&sahhgva gn
that the teport dated July 19, 1991, fram the. Bubsﬂxﬁaam e
2 Consultante Inc:, contains a site map. A& aupy aﬁ‘@hiﬁ-wu;sd'

ffsnffic;eat 1r muntalnsd in your rupart.:l=; K

.vfsga B&smrihe the soil strata ancnunterad in theﬁax mxaﬁlan,
34} Provide rasults in tahular form and’ 1a¢at1an"£xa11 soi

¢ .sempling (and water sampling if appropriate). . The éaﬁﬁ samp&
“the identity of the samplar, and z;qned iahaxaba




